GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4659

ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023

New Laboratories of CSIR
4659. Shri Pallab Lochan Das:
Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new laboratories of

Council for Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) in various universities of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the total funds allocated for the purpose?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Question does not arise
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